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SOLAR POWER PLANTS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of solar power plants under construction in the country particularly in backward and rural areas as on date; State-wise; 

(b) the total amount spent on each plant so far; 

(c) the time by which these are likely to be commissioned; plant-wise; 

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up more such plants during the current financial year 2009-10; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH) 

(a),(b)&(c): The details of solar photovoltaic (SPV) power plants under implementation under the SPV programme of the Ministry are
given in Annexure. 

(d) & (e): The implementing agencies are required to submit specific project proposals to the Ministry as per the programme
guidelines,which are considered on case to case basis. No proposal has been sanctioned by the Ministry during 2009−10 so far.
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